(1) For a qualified donor who is a single individual, a

head of household, or married, filing a separate return, an

amount equal to 100 percent of the qualified donations to the

taxpayer made during the tax year for which the credit is

claimed, not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

(2) For a qualified donor who is married, filing a

joint return, 100 percent of the qualified donations to the

taxpayer made during the tax year for which the credit is

claimed, not to exceed thirty thousand dollars ($30,000). 

(3)a. For a qualified donor that is taxed as a

[...]

Revenue Code, a limited liability company, or a professional

Revenue Code, a limited liability company, or a professional

corporation, 100 percent of the qualified donations to the

taxpayer made during the tax year for which the credit is

claimed, not to exceed four hundred fifty thousand dollars

($450,000).

b. The tax credit shall be taken by the taxpayer on a

pro rata basis according to an individual's percentage of

ownership in the entity or fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000),

whichever is less. In the case of a qualified donor that is

taxed as a corporation under the Internal Revenue Code, an

amount equal to 100 percent or 75 percent of the corporation's

income, excise, utility, or insurance premium tax, not to

exceed the amount of the corporation's income, excise,